

Retiree + Spouse

2023 Retiree Benefit Plan Rates

UNDER 65 MEDICAL PLANS AND RATES

Keystone/AmeriHealth POS + RxFull RateDrexel PaysRetiree CostRetiree Only\$663.05\$331.53\$331.52

\$1,498.89 \$749.44

\$749.45

 PC Basic + RX
 Full Rate
 Drexel Pays
 Retiree Cost

 Retiree Only
 \$979.74
 \$469.96
 \$509.79

 Retiree + Spouse
 \$2,211.45
 \$960.95
 \$1,250.50

PC High + RX	Full Rate	Drexel Pays	Retiree Cost
Retiree Only	\$1,104.60	\$469.96	\$634.64
Retiree + Spouse	\$2,492.39	\$960.95	\$1,531.44

HDHP + RX Full Rate Drexel Pays Retiree Cost Retiree Only \$516.77 \$258.38 \$258.38 Retiree + Spouse \$1,168.24 \$584.12 \$584.12

OVER 65/MEDICARE-ELIGIBLE MEDICAL PLAN RATES

No longer eligible for Medical Dental or Vision once they reach Medicare Eligibility or age 65, per Union Contract

DENTAL AND VISION PLANS AND RATES (for all retirees) Ends at Medicare Eligibility

CIGNA Dental - Base	Full Rate	Drexel Pays	Retiree Cost
Retiree Only	\$20.35	\$0.00	\$20.35
Retiree + Spouse	\$60.04	\$0.00	\$60.04
CIGNA Dental - Preferred	Full Rate	Drexel Pays	Retiree Cost
Retiree Only	\$31.12	\$0.00	\$31.12
Retiree + Spouse	\$101.72	\$0.00	\$101.72
CIGNA Dental - DHMO	Full Rate	Drexel Pays	Retiree Cost
Retiree Only	\$10.44	\$0.00	\$10.44
Retiree + Spouse	\$26.33	\$0.00	\$26.33
Davis Vision	Full Rate	Drexel Pays	Retiree Cost

\$9.98

\$0.00

\$9.98

Retiree + Spouse